## 900273329 12/02/2013

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Joe Patterson		11/18/2013	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ToeSox, Inc.	
Street Address:	1244 Keystone Way	
City:	Vista	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92081	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86017703	WALK YOUR PRACTICE
Registration Number:	4407910	PERF DRY
Serial Number:	85710533	TOESOX

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 7609310014

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 7606510141

Email: todd@iciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Todd J. Langford

Address Line 1: 2141 Palomar Airport Road

Address Line 2: Suite 320

900273329

Address Line 4: Carlsbad, CALIFORNIA 92011

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TOES-TM-11

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Todd Langford

REEL: 005164 FRAME: 0605

TRADEMARK

86017703

Signature:	/Todd Langford/
Date:	12/02/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=ToeS-TM-11 Assignment#page1.tif source=ToeS-TM-11 Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005164 FRAME: 0606

# **Assignment**

WHEREAS, Joe Patterson, an individual and U.S. citizen, with a principal place of business at 1244 Keystone Way, Vista, California 92081 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the following marks (collectively, the "Marks"):

"WALK YOUR PRACTICE" in connection with Sandals; and Socks; and Assignor has applied to register this mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods and/or services identified therein, Application Serial No. 86017703 filed on July 23, 2013; and

"PERF DRY" in connection with Yarn; Yarn and thread for textile purposes; Yarns and threads for textile use; and Assignor owns a federal registration for this mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods and/or services identified therein, Registration No. 4407910, registered on September 24, 2013; and

"TOESOX" in connection with Sandals; and Assignor has applied to register this mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods and/or services identified therein, Application Serial no. 85710533 filed on August 22, 2012;

WHEREAS, ToeSox, Inc., a California Corporation, with its principal place of business at 1244 Keystone Way, Vista, California 92081 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks, and the registrations and pending applications for registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registrations and pending applications for registration;

1 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005164 FRAME: 0607 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duly executed under seal and delivered this Assignment, as of the date indicated below.

For Joe Patterson:  By: Allumi  Joe Patterson  ASSIGNOR	Date: 101/6, 2013
State of California ) County of San Diego )	
Notary Public, personally appeared <u> </u>	e person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to hat he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their r signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	the laws of the State of California that the
Witness my hand and official seal.	CARLY DRELLESHAK Commission No. 1934106 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SAN DIEGO COUNTY Commission Expires April 28, 2015
Signature Carley Drollesbak	Place Notary Seal Above

2 of 2